
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3511
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
SOCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENTS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed social security agreements with other countries particularly for the weaker sections of the society;

(b) if so, the details thereof for current Five Year Plan, Country-wise alongwith the reasons therefor;

(c) the funds allocated and spent for such agreements for the above period; and

(d) the details regarding implementation status thereof, Country-wise for the current Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No such agreements have been signed in respect of weaker sections of the society like minorities, Scheduled Castes and Other
Backward Classes.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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